NEWS RELEASE

NIPPON SHINYAKU CO., LTD.

January 26, 2024

Nippon Shinyaku's Greenhouse Gas Emission Reduction Targets Approved by SBTi

Kyoto, **Japan**, **January 26**, **2024** - Nippon Shinyaku Co., Ltd. (Nippon Shinyaku; Headquarters, Kyoto; President, Toru Nakai) announced that our greenhouse gas (GHG) emission reduction targets have been approved by the Science Based Targets Initiative (SBTi).

<Nippon Shinyaku's GHG emission reduction targets>

- Reduce GHG emission (Scope 1+2) by FY2030 by 42% from the FY2020 benchmark
- Reduce GHG emission (Scope 3 Category 1) by FY2030 by 25% from the FY2020 benchmark
- Scope 1: Direct emissions from owned or controlled sources (in-house use of fuel and industrial processes)

Scope 2: Indirect emissions from the generation of purchased electricity and heat

Scope 3 Category 1: Indirect emissions in the supply chain other than Scope 1 and 2, from purchased goods and services

Nippon Shinyaku will continue to improve our environmental conservation activities based on the Nippon Shinyaku's Basic Environmental Policy, and aim to realize a sustainable society.



DRIVING AMBITIOUS CORPORATE CLIMATE ACTION

About the SBT initiative (SBTi)

SBTi is jointly managed by four organizations: CDP, the United Nations Global Compact (UNGC), the World Resources Institute (WRI), and the World Wide Fund for Nature (WWF). SBTi encourages companies to set science-based GHG emission reduction targets toward the goal of the Paris Agreement to limit the increase in global average temperature to 1.5°C or less compared to the pre-Industrial Revolution levels. For more information, please visit the SBTi website (https://sciencebasedtargets.org/).

About Nippon Shinyaku

Based on Nippon Shinyaku's business philosophy, "Helping people lead healthier, happier lives," we aim to be an organization trusted by the community through creating unique medicines that will bring hope to patients and families suffering from illness. Please visit our website (https://www.nippon-shinyaku.co.jp/english/) for products or detailed information.

Contact

Corporate Communications Dept., Nippon Shinyaku Co., Ltd. FAX: +81-75-321-9128